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Code Xo Yo Z10 x10 VY0 As10 Bi1,10CAB1,10a1,10 b1,10 haB1,10id A ic Ac Code Xo Yo Zi10 x10 VYo A210 B2,10CAB2,10a2,10 b2,10 haB2,10id A ic Ac

P65 96.73 99.99 111.640.313 0.324 0.0 0.0 0.0 157 -1.116 0 P65 96.73 99.99 111.640.313 0.324 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.256 -0.893 0

520_70577.29 79.23 1.0 0.49 0502 255 87.44 91.09 1.892 -0.012 73 32 w1 520_70577.29 79.23 1.0 0.49 0.502 204 69.95 7287 1513 -0.01 73 32 w1
380_52019.43 20.76 110.630.128 0.137 -25.5 -87.4491.09 0.342 -5.326 253 4Bl 392 380_52019.43 20.76 110.630.128 0.137 -20.4 -69.9572.87 0.273 -4.261 253 4Bl 392
P60 97.09 99.99 104.010.322 0.332 0.0 0.0 0.0 1599 -1.04 0 P60 97.09 99.99 104.010.322 0.332 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.279 -0.832 0

520_705 79.04 80.05 0.99 0.493 0.5 25.57 82.27 86.15 1.918 -0.012 72 392 i 520_705 79.04 80.05 0.99 0.493 0.5 20.45 65.82 68.92 1.535 -0.009 72 392 i
380_520 18.04 19.94 103.020.127 0.141 -25.57-82.2786.15 0.317 -5.164 252 4Bl 32 380_520 18.04 19.94 103.020.127 0.141 -20.45-65.8268.92 0.253 -4.131 252 4Bl 32
P55 97.65 100.0 95.55 0.333 0.341 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.635 -0.955 0 P55 97.65 100.0 95.55 0.333 0.341 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.308 -0.764 0

520_70581.14 80.99 0.97 0.497 0.496 25.57 76.42 80.58 195 -0.012 71 393 g2 520_70581.14 80.99 0.97 0.497 0.496 20.45 61.13 64.46 156 -0.009 71 393 192
380_520 16.5 19.0 94.57 0.126 0.146 -25.57-76.4280.58 0.289 -4.977 251 492 393 380_520 16.5 19.0 94.57 0.126 0.146 -20.45-61.1364.46 0.231 -3.981 251 492 393
P50 98.51 100.0 86.17 0.346 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.679 -0.861 0 P50 98.51 100.0 86.17 0.346 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.343 -0.689 0

520_70583.69 82.09 0.95 0.501 0.492 25.46 69.79 74.29 199 -0.011 69 894 132 520_70583.69 82.09 0.95 0.501 0.492 20.37 55.83 59.43 1.592 -0.009 69 38%4 492
380_52014.81 17.9 85.21 0.125 0.151 -25.46-69.7974.29 0.257 -4.76 249 492 894 380_52014.81 17.9 85.21 0.125 0.151 -20.37-55.8359.43 0.205 -3.808 249 482 894
P45 99.8 100.0 75.8 0.362 0.362 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.737 -0.758 0 P45 99.8 100.0 75.8 0.362 0.362 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.389 -0.606 0O

520_705 86.84 83.38 0.92 0.507 0.487 25.18 62.28 67.18 2.039 -0.011 67 805 293 520_705 86.84 83.38 0.92 0.507 0.487 20.14 49.83 53.75 1.631 -0.008 67 805 293
380_520 12.95 16.61 74.88 0.124 0.159 -25.18-62.2867.18 0.221 -4.507 247 413 a5 380_520 12.95 16.61 74.88 0.124 0.159 -20.14-49.8353.75 0.176 -3.605 247 413 a5
P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.811 -0.644 0 P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.449 -0.515 0

520_70590.8 849 0.88 0.514 0.48 24.63 53.82 59.19 2.101 -0.01 65 4&¥6 w4 520_70590.8 849 0.88 0.514 0.48 19.7 43.06 47.35 1.681 -0.008 65 4&¥6 w4
380_52010.94 15.09 63.55 0.122 0.168 -24.63-53.8259.19 0.179 -4.209 245 4™ 806 380_52010.94 15.09 63.55 0.122 0.168 -19.7 -43.0647.35 0.143 -3.367 245 4¥4 806
P35 104.71 100.0 52.16 0.407 0.389 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.911 -0.521 0 P35 104.71 100.0 52.16 0.407 0.389 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.529 -0.417 O

520_70595.92 86.69 0.83 0.522 0.472 23.65 44.38 50.28 2.184 -0.009 61 807 205 520_70595.92 86.69 0.83 0.522 0.472 18.92 35.5 40.23 1.747 -0.007 61 &@7 205
380_5208.79 13.3 51.32 0.119 0.181 -23.65-44.3850.28 0.134 -3.856 241 205 807 380_5208.79 13.3 51.32 0.119 0.181 -18.92-35.5 40.23 0.107 -3.085 241 205 507
P30 109.2999.99 39.19 0.439 0.402 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.049 -0.391 0 P30 109.2999.99 39.19 0.439 0.402 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.639 -0.313 0

520_705102.7288.8 0.77 0.534 0.461 21.96 34.04 40.51 2.296 -0.008 57 809 206 520_705102.7288.8 0.77 0.534 0.461 17.57 27.23 32.41 1.837 -0.006 57 809 206
380_5206.56 11.19 38.42 0.116 0.199 -21.96-34.0440.51 0.086 -3.433 237 206 809 380_5206.56 11.19 38.42 0.116 0.199 -17.57-27.2332.41 0.068 -2.746 237 206 809
fgh30-3n YABL, YB, Pxx, 10°-CIE fgh31-3n YAB2, YB, Pxx, 10°-CIE

Code X0 Y0 Z10 x10 Y10 A1,10 B1,10CAB1,102a1,10 b1,10 haB1,10id A e Ac Code X0 Y0 Z10 x10 Yyio A210 B2,10CAB2,1082,10 b2,10 haB2,10id A e Ac

P65 96.73 99.99 111.640.313 0.324 0.0 0.0 0.0 157 -1.116 0 P65 96.73 99.99 111.640.313 0.324 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.256 -0.893 0

470_570 20.49 57.7 28.14 0.192 0.542 -68.6336.28 77.63 0.381 -0.487 152 1269 509¢ 470_570 20.49 57.7 28.14 0.192 0.542 -54.9 29.02 62.1 0.304 -0.39 152 369 509
570_47076.24 42.29 83.5 0.377 0.209 68.63 -36.2877.63 3.193 -1.974 332 5Q09c 369 570_47076.24 42.29 83.5 0.377 0.209 54.9 -29.0262.1 2.554 -1.579 332 5@9c B9
P60 97.09 99.99 104.010.322 0.332 0.0 0.0 0.0 1599 -1.04 O P60 97.09 99.99 104.010.322 0.332 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.279 -0.832 0

470_570 20.33 56.95 26.89 0.195 0.546 -68.9 32.35 76.11 0.389 -0.472 154 13269 509 470_570 20.33 56.95 26.89 0.195 0.546 -55.1225.88 60.89 0.311 -0.377 154 269 509
570_470 76.75 43.04 77.12 0.389 0.218 68.9 -32.3576.11 3.199 -1.791 334 5Q9c 269 570_470 76.75 43.04 77.12 0.389 0.218 55.12 -25.8860.89 2.559 -1.433 334 5(09c 269
P55 97.65 100.0 95.55 0.333 0.341 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.635 -0.955 0 P55 97.65 100.0 95.55 0.333 0.341 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.308 -0.764 0

470_570 20.13 56.02 25.44 0.198 0.551 -69.2128.08 74.69 0.399 -0.454 157 2638 508 470_570 20.13 56.02 25.44 0.198 0.551 -55.3722.47 59.75 0.319 -0.363 157 2638 508
570_470 77.51 43.97 70.1 0.404 0.229 69.21 -28.0874.69 3.209 -1.594 337 5Q8c 368 570_470 77.51 43.97 70.1 0.404 0.229 55.37 -22.4759.75 2.567 -1.275 337 5Q8c 368
P50 98.51 100.0 86.17 0.346 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.679 -0.861 0 P50 98.51 100.0 86.17 0.346 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.343 -0.689 0

470_570 19.88 54.87 23.77 0.201 0.556 -69.5823.51 73.44 0.412 -0.433 161 2638 508 470_570 19.88 54.87 23.77 0.201 0.556 -55.6618.8 58.75 0.329 -0.346 161 3268 508
570_470 78.62 45.12 62.39 0.422 0.242 69.58 -23.5173.44 3.222 -1.382 341 508c 268 570_470 78.62 45.12 62.39 0.422 0.242 55.66 -18.8 58.75 2.577 -1.106 341 5Q08c 268
P45 99.8 100.0 75.8 0.362 0.362 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.737 -0.758 0 P45 99.8 100.0 75.8 0.362 0.362 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.389 -0.606 0O

470_570 19.55 53.42 21.83 0.206 0.563 -69.9818.66 72.43 0.427 -0.408 165 267 507 470_570 19.55 53.42 21.83 0.206 0.563 -55.9814.93 57.94 0.341 -0.326 165 267 507
570_470 80.24 46.57 53.97 0.443 0.257 69.98 -18.6672.43 3.239 -1.158 345 5Q7c 367 570_470 80.24 46.57 53.97 0.443 0.257 55.98 -14.9357.94 2591 -0.927 345 5Q7c 367
P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 00 0.0 1.811 -0.644 0 P40 101.75100.0 64.44 0.382 0.375 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.449 -0.515 0

470 57019.11 51.54 19.55 0.211 0.571 -70.3913.65 71.71 0.445 -0.379 169 367 507 470 57019.11 51.54 19.55 0.211 0.571 -56.3110.92 57.36 0.356 -0.303 169 367 507
570_470 82.63 48.45 44.88 0.469 0.275 70.39 -13.6571.71 3.264 -0.926 349 5Q7c 367 570_470 82.63 48.45 44.88 0.469 0.275 56.31 -10.9257.36 2.611 -0.741 349 5Q7c 367
P35 104.71 100.0 52.16 0.407 0.389 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.911 -0.521 0O P35 104.71 100.0 52.16 0.407 0.389 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.529 -0.417 0O

470_57018.5 49.05 169 0.219 0.58 -70.718.68 71.24 0.469 -0.344 172 266 506 470_57018.5 49.05 16.9 0.219 058 -56.576.94 56.99 0.375 -0.275 172 266 506
570_47086.2 50.94 35.26 0.499 0.295 70.71 -8.68 71.24 3.299 -0.692 352 5Q6¢c 506 570_47086.2 50.94 35.26 0.499 0.295 56.57 -6.94 56.99 2.639 -0.553 352 5Q6¢c 506
P30 109.2999.99 39.19 0.439 0.402 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.049 -0.391 0 P30 109.2999.99 39.19 0.439 0.402 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.639 -0.313 0

470_570 17.64 45.67 13.81 0.228 0.592 -70.684.09 70.8 0.501 -0.302 176 366 506 470_570 17.64 45.67 13.81 0.228 0.592 -56.553.27 56.64 0.401 -0.241 176 266 506
570_47091.65 54.32 25.38 0.534 0.317 70.68 -4.09 70.8 3.35 -0.467 356 506¢c 06 570_47091.65 54.32 25.38 0.534 0.317 56.55 -3.27 56.64 2.68 -0.373 356 5Q6¢c 366
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fgh30-7n YAB1, GM, Pxx, 10°-CIE

/N

fgh31-7n YAB2, GM, Pxx, 10°-CIE

TUB-Prufvorlage fgh3; Gelb-Blau-YB- und Griin-Magenta-GM-Daten; 8 Lichtarten Pxx
CIEXYZ-, YABCabh undYABCabh-Daten; WellenlangerX1, Ao, Ag undAc; 10°-CIE-Beobachter
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